GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRAILWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO12.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

RAILWAY PROJECTS IN NORTH EASTERN REGION .
586 Shri Birendra Prasad Baishya

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALRAILWAYS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether a large number of railway projects are languishing in North-Eastern Region;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the ongoing rail line projects in various States, State-wise;

(d) the funds allocated for these projects during each of the last three years;

(e) the progress made so far on these projects; and

(N the steps taken/being taken by Government for the completion of these projects expeditiously?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI E. AHAMED)
(a) & (b): No, Sir. The projects in North Eastern States are being progressed commensurate with the availability of funds. Regular meetings are being held with concerned agencies to expedite the availability of land and to get requisite clearances etc.

(c) to (f): A statement is attached.

